
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

We are very proud of all our children in school. The Year 2 and Year 6 children 
completed SATS tests this year after over two years of disruption. They did 
remarkably well. 

These are the results -  
 

 
Key Stage 1 SATs results (2021/22) 
 

 NOR Reading Writing Mathematics Combined RWM 
 

Science 

 
 %  

EXS+ 

% 

GD 

%  

EXS+ 

% 

GD 

%  

EXS+ 

% 

GD 

%  

EXS+ 

% 

GD 
%  

EXS 

School 
 

30 70% 23% 43% 20% 60% 30% 40% 
 

17% 80% 

England 
(2019) 

 

 

75% 25% 69% 15% 76% 22% 
Not available at this 

time. 
82% 

 
 

Key Stage 2 SATs results (2021/22)  
 
 

 NOR Reading Test Writing TA Mathematics Test 

 
 %  

HS 

% 

EXP+ 

Average 
Scaled 
Score 

%  

GD 

% 

EXP+ 

%  

HS 

% 

EXP+ 

Average 
Scaled 
Score 

School 
 

30 30% 77% 105 17% 80% 33% 93% 107 

England 
(some 2022 not 
available yet) 

 

 
27% 

(2019) 

74% 

(2022) 

105 

(2022) 

20% 

(2019) 

69% 

(2022) 

27% 

(2019) 

71% 

(2022) 

104 

(2022) 

 
 
 

 NOR GPS Test Combined RWM Science 

 
 %  

HS 

% 

EXP+ 

Average 
Scaled 
Score 

%  
HS/GD 

% 
EXP+ 

% 
EXP 

School 
 

30 50% 90% 106 10% 63% 
 

80% 

England 
(some 2022 not 
available yet) 

 

 
36% 

(2019) 

72% 

(2022) 

105 

(2022) 

Not 
available 
at this 
time. 

59% 
(2022) 

83% 
(2019) 

 
 


