

Scotforth St Paul's CE Primary and Nursery School

Learning, growing and caring as part of God's family.

Jesus (the gardener) nourishes and tends us as we learn and grow, so that we can all flourish. As a vine, we are one, but all unique and special to Him. We care for each other, as God cares for us.



We are very proud of all our children in school. The Year 2 and Year 6 children completed SATS tests this year after over two years of disruption. They did remarkably well.

These are the results -

Key Stage 1 SATs results (2021/22)

	NOR	Reading		Writing		Mathematics		Combined RWM		Science
		% EXS+	% GD	% EXS+	% GD	% EXS+	% GD	% EXS+	% GD	% EXS
School	30	70%	23%	43%	20%	60%	30%	40%	17%	80%
England (2019)		75%	25%	69%	15%	76%	22%	Not available at this time.		82%

Key Stage 2 SATs results (2021/22)

	NOR	Re	ading Te	est	Writing TA		Mathematics Test		
		% HS	% EXP+	Average Scaled Score	% GD	% EXP+	% HS	% EXP+	Average Scaled Score
School	30	30%	77%	105	17%	80%	33%	93%	107
England (some 2022 not available yet)		27% (2019)	74% (2022)	105 (2022)	20% (2019)	69% (2022)	27% (2019)	71% (2022)	104 (2022)

	NOR		GPS Tes	t	Combir	Science	
		% HS	% EXP+	Average Scaled Score	% HS/GD	% EXP+	% EXP
School	30	50%	90%	106	10%	63%	80%
England (some 2022 not available yet)		36% (2019)	72% (2022)	105 (2022)	Not available at this time.	59% (2022)	83% (2019)